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FS | & HE Eafy &t
1 FH, 1 a
2 EI=E 2 0
3 e 4 0
4 PERLEIER (FEL) 1 S
5 MAX8+FHE L SLIBET 6 0
6 FEELE 1 1"
7 FRIREERISE 1 A~
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s A ie
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TEgE 10% ~ 90% RH
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MBI BEESRIRARIREIE.

Sik Ft9(mg/m3) EA(mg/m3)
so2 0.2 15

H2S 0.006 0.03

NO2 0.04 0.15

NH3 0.05 0.15

cl2 0.01 0.3
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BT A —EIRSEHIERN RiRAE

1000BASE-T/100BASE-TX/10BASE-T ixO

1000BASE-T/100BASE-TX/10BASE-TRIF=FEREEMNAR , STHFEX=FNEETAIEEIMDI/MDIX
CrossoverfJIhgE.

1000BASE-T/F&IEEE 802.3abtRfE , ML= EFI100-ohm 53EaB5 KRN LU TPE RmONE L
STP , HEFFERARERONRLSTP , HERKSIS100KAERIEE.

1000BASE- Tl [ FR4XIE I TEUERIE R | TEGHTERI4 XWEERZ L. 1000BASE-Tim LT FZIRIIALATIE
FRANEA-1F7R

[E]A-1 1000BASE-T PO ~=E

=IEES TEiESS
Switch Switch« Switch Switche
1TPO-«—— » 1TPD+ 1TPO+ 1TPO+e
2TPO¢——» 2TF0-¢ 2TPO - 2TPO-o
ITP1+g p 3TP1+¢ TP+ 3TP1+e
BTP1-«——» BTP1-¢ B6TP1- BTP1-2
ATP2+ g 5 4TP2+¢ ATP2+ 4TP2+e
5TP2-4— 3 5TP2-¢ 5TP2- §TP2-¢
TTP3+ p TTPI+s TIP3+ TTP3+o
BTP3-¢— 5 BTP3-¢ 8TP3- 8TP3-o

100BASE-TX/10BASE-T T A FBLA LRSI SSHEEIES , I3 F10MbpsAJLAFH100-0hm 3 , 4, 5 3£ , XJF
100Mbps B£#EZF100-ohm 5 SEEEETIE , HKERA SHF100KAERIESE. LU T2100BASE-TX/10BASE-TATHY
SIEMSEENX. ElA-2 100BASE-TX/10BASE-TE|HIHSEENX

Pin HeREE EGEES

1 Input Receive Data+ Output Transmit Data+
2 Input Receive Data- Output Transmit Data-
3 Output Transmit Data+ Input Receive Data+

6 Output Transmit Data- Input Receive Data-
4.5 7.8 Not Used Not Used

AT/ 2100BASE-TX/10BASE-TRIAI{THIEIERUR AR R ST , BA-3 :
EA-3 100BASE-TX/10BASE-TIA LT ES T

-13-
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SIEES 3 aEEEEEe
Switch Switch+ Switch Switch+
TIRD+ g 10TD+~ 11RD + 10TD ++7
2IRD- ¢+—* 20TD -+ 2IRD - 20TD -+
A0TD+g o 3IRD+& 30TD+ 3IRD ++
§0TD 4——» GIRD -+ 60TD - G IRD ++

FF LRI

XITFHFOROLARBAT AT ERAR | RS S TS | EER T EEA-4
EIA - 4 HePEE TR E

Switch Switch+

” >< >
RX RX&

14 -
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[i5: B ——Mini-GBIC, SFP &iRiHEE

RN EMRIE A VRIRAVIZ K BYUR M T BN ECEEABRISFPHELR ( Mini-GBICKRER ) |, FIFAILARIESEPRMER
ERKGIEAEFAANAIRER, HepTJkSFPARIRER T STRFLATEIRS; | IR F 5 crRse T Ik SFPIER——
Mini-GBIC-GT, A3t 7EBD FIESFPERAVELSIIHASERIRBLMSE . FHRRAIEINESS
(VE(FRENERELEFM) .

#&B-1FJEMini-GBIC ( SFP ) FtRRIBIFNHEAISITR

RIEIGE(ABm) | FZUE5E(dBm)

=DDM
k= (M) | e S
(Yes/No) min max | min max
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 850 2 No -95 -3 -17 0
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 1310 ==l No -95 -3 -20 -3
GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 850 ZiE Yes -95 -3 -17 0
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 1310 ==Y Yes -95 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 1310 ==Y No -95 -3 -20 -3
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 1310 ==Y Yes -2 3 -22 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI 1310 ZiE No -10 -5 -17 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI 1550 ZiE No -10 -5 -17 -3
1310TX/1
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI =) Yes -9 -3 -20 -3
550RX
1550TX/1 .
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI ==F Yes -9 -3 -20 -3
310RX
1310TX/1
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI =) Yes -5 0 -24 -1
550RX
1550TX/1 .
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI =2 Yes -5 0 -24 -1
310RX
MINI-GBIC-ZX50-SM1550 1550 B Yes -5 0 =22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 1550 B Yes 0 47 =22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550 | 1550 B Yes 0 5 -30 -9
GE-SFP-SX 850 S No -9.5 -3 -17 0

-15-
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Mini-GBIC t&RIEBIR S ATEIR

GE-SFP-LX 1310 =21 No 9.5 -3 -20 -3
SFP-MM850 850 EZ ] No -9.5 -3 -17 0
SFP-SM1310 1310 Bt No -9.5 -3 -20 -3
#B-2FJkSFPEBOIEIRAIBLS
FrfE 1000Base-T SFPF=RELIE #DDM(Yes/No)
1000Base-T Mini-GBIC-GT No
7RB-3 SFPIERTE G
SFPEIE te{mESitl para St PEHIAE (um) BATLIEE

62.5/125 275m
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 LC EZ ]

50/125 550m
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 LC e 9/125 10km

62.5/125 275m
GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 LC £

50/125 550m
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 LC B 9/125 10km
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 LC 22 9/125 10km
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 LC 22 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI LC 2] 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI LC Za 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI LC B 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI LC B 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI LC Bt 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI LC Bt 9/125 40km
MINI-GBIC-ZX50-SM1550 LC Bt 9/125 50km
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 LC B 9/125 80km

- 16 -
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MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550 LC B 9/125 100km
62.5/125 275m
GE-SFP-SX LC ZiE
50/125 550m
GE-SFP-LX LC =27 9/125 10km
Mini-GBIC-GT RI4A5mILE 53R UL ERIAER R E RN L 100m
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